

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 11195/2008(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in FAO No. 440/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHU BISWAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv.for  
M/s. Law Associates & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Subject to deposit of 50% (fifty percent) of the amount of compensation  
within four weeks before the Commissioner for Workmen's Compensation-cum-  
Assistant Labour Commissioner, Cuttack, the operation of the impugned order  
shall remain stayed till further orders.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master